or less 256, 498 recognized Indigenous Peoples situated and 

scattered in various parts of the region. The two tribes in 

Negros Oriental namely the “Negritos” or Atas of Canggohob 

and “Bukidnons” of Southern Negros totaled to 28, 272 

Indigenous Peoples. One hundred twelve families (112) and 

five hundred seventy-five individuals and Atas of Mabinay 

who are under the leadership of chieftain Rostom Bornea at 
the same time the elected barangay captain of Canggohob, 

Mabinay, Negros Oriental [4]. Traditionally, the Atas in 

Mabinay, just like other tribes, are known to be called as